IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 22.0029X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-07-06

1) Item number of customer order
2) Customer order number
*) Customized type code based on the standard type code
Description
The control units of the GHG41 * * * ** * **** and GHG43 * * * ** * **** are used for on-site control of
electrical systems or fixed installation on electrical systems in potentially explosive areas.
The control units are built in type of protection increased safety “eb” und protection by enclosure “tb”.
The control units consist of plastic or metal enclosure and can be equipped with different separately
certified components according „List of components“ GHG9025018F0001 (terminals) und
GHG9025018F0002.
Listing of all components used referring to older standards
Subject and type Certificate Standards
Fuse 8560 IECEx PTB 06.0056U IEC 60079-0:2004 Ed. 41
IEC 60079-7:2001 Ed. 31
IEC 60079-18:1992 Ed. 11
Switch base GHG238 IECEx BVS 13.0108U IEC 60079-0:2011 Ed. 61
IEC 60079-7:2015 Ed. 51
P.B. base EX41 GHG417 IECEx IBE 13.0031U IEC 60079-0:2011 Ed. 61
IEC 60079-7:2015 Ed. 51
SIL base Ex41 IECEx IBE 13.0031U IEC 60079-0:2011 Ed. 61
IEC 60079-7:2015 Ed. 51
Terminal type MSLKG IECEx KEM 07.0035U IEC 60079-0:2004 Ed. 41
IEC 60079-7:2006 Ed. 41
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 22.0029X issue No: 0
 Annex
 Page 4 of 5
1 No applicable technical differences
Parameters
Nominal voltage max.: 690 V AC
Nominal current max.: 16 A
Ambient temperature range -40°C … +55°C (GHG411/GHG412/GHG416)*
  -55°C … +55°C (GHG413/GHG414)*
  -40 °C … + 55 °C (GHG43)*
*) The maximum permitted ambient temperature depends on the Ex components used or the housing
accessories used.
Parameters for marking GHG411/GHG412/GHG416
Rated Current
[A]
Cross section
[mm²]
 Permitted ignition group
Dust
Protection
Tamb ≤
+40°C
+40°C ≤ Tamb ≤
+55°C
6
1.5
T6
T80°C
10 T6 T5
16 n/a
6
2.5
T6 T80°C
10
16 n/a
6
4
T6
T80°C 10
16 T6 T5
Parameters for marking GHG413
Rated Current